

SCHEDULES

SCHEDULE 2

Section 3.

CONSEQUENTIAL AMENDMENTS RELATING TO INSOLVENCY SERVICES ACCOUNT

The Bankruptcy Act 1914

- 1 In section 89(2) of the Bankruptcy Act 1914 for the words " the Bankruptcy Estates Account" there shall be substituted the words " the Insolvency Services Account ".
- 2 In section 153(1) and (4) of that Act for the words "the Bankruptcy Estates Account" there shall be substituted the words " the Insolvency Services Account ".

The Companies Act 1948

- 3 In section 248(1) of the Companies Act 1948 for the words " the Companies Liquidation Account" there shall be substituted the words " the Insolvency Services Account ".
- 4 In section 343(1) of that Act for the words "the Companies Liquidation Account" there shall be substituted the words " the Insolvency Services Account ".

The Insolvency Services (Accounting and Investment) Act 1970

- 5 In section 3(1)(b) of the Insolvency Services (Accounting and Investment) Act 1970 for the words " the Companies Liquidation Account" there shall be substituted the words " the Insolvency Services Account ".
- 6 In section 4(a) of that Act for the words "the Companies Liquidation Account" there shall be substituted the words " the Insolvency Services Account ".
- 7 In section 5 of that Act—
 - (a) in subsection (1) for the words " the Bankruptcy Estates Account and the Companies Liquidation Account respectively " and " those accounts " there shall be substituted respectively the words " the Insolvency Services Account " and " that account " ;
 - (b) in subsection (2) for the words "the Bankruptcy Estates Account or the Companies Liquidation Account" and " those accounts respectively" there shall be substituted respectively the words " the Insolvency Services Account " and " that account " ;
 - (c) in subsection (3) for the words "the Bankruptcy Estates Account or the Companies Liquidation Account" there shall be substituted the words " the Insolvency Services Account ".
- 8 In section 6 of that Act for the words " the Bankruptcy Estates Account or the Companies Liquidation Account" there shall be substituted the words " the Insolvency Services Account ".

Status: This is the original version (as it was originally enacted).

- 9 In section 7(2) of that Act for the words " section 89 of the Bankruptcy Act 1914 and section 360 of the Companies Act 1948 respectively " there shall be substituted the words " section 3 of the Insolvency Act 1976 ".